Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pulmonetic Systems, Inc.	10/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 203, Inc.
Street Address:	3750 Torrey View Court
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11486346
Application Number:	11877117
Application Number:	11877168
Application Number:	10912747
Application Number:	11234636
Application Number:	09178466
Application Number:	09080327
Application Number:	12050541
Application Number:	12099588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

501200689

\$360,00

PATENT

REEL: 024513 FRAME: 0862

Address Line 4: St. Helier, JER	SEY JE1 1BL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Teixeira	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Pulmonetic Systems Inc CN to Cardinal health 203 Incto 203#page1.tif source=Pulmonetic Systems Inc CN to Cardinal health 203 Incto 203#page2.tif source=Pulmonetic Systems Inc CN to Cardinal health 203 Incto 203#page3.tif		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PULMONETIC SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PULMONETIC SYSTEMS, INC." TO "CARDINAL HEALTH 203, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2685303 8100 071120700



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6077816

DATE: 10-16-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:28 PM 10/16/2007 FILED 02:12 PM 10/16/2007 SRV 071120700 - 2685303 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

6-12 mile

	The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General			
	Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:			
	FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of			
	Pulmonetic Systems, Inc.			
	resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:			
	RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended			
	by changing the Article thereof numbered " FIRST & SECOND " so that, as			
	amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:			
FIRST:	The name of the Corporation is Cardinal Health 203, Inc.			
SECOND:	The name and address of the Registered Agent is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, in the county of New Castle 19808.			
	SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be			
	signed this day of, 20 07			
	By: Authorized Officer Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer			
	Name: Jorge M. Gomez			
	Print or Type			

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

	The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
	Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
	FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors ofPulmonetic Systems, Inc.
	resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
	RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
	by changing the Article thereof numbered " FIRST & SECOND " so that, as
	amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
FIRST:	The name of the Corporation is Cardinal Health 203, Inc.
SECOND:	The name and address of the Registered Agent is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, in the county of New Castle 19808
	special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
	signed this day ofOctober, 20_07
	Authorized Officer Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer Name: Jorge M. Gomez
	Print or Type

RECORDED: 06/10/2010